FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0851-0027

12-12-2001

U.S. Dopo and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK



101913615

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 2-4-0 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type License X New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Dat** Month Day Year 11212001 Name Taylor, Rebecca Formerty ' Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other New Zealand Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Rebecca & Bugdavcay, Elizabeth Name Taylor, **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of 265 West 37th Street Address (line 1)

document from Assignment.) Joint Ownership X Other Rebecca Taylor : New Zealand / Elizabeth Bugdaycay : 154 Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

NY

Limited Partnership

USA

State/Country

00000011 76079528 12/12/2001 TDIAZ1

20th Floor

FC:481 E FC:482

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) New York

Individual

Corporation

40.00 BP 225.00 OP

General Partnership

Association

need to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doc organishs regarding this hurden estimate in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Diffice, Chief Information Officer, Wa Trademark Businesses and Budgel, Papersonk Reduction Project (DM1-0927), Weekington, D.C. 28683. See Trademark Assignment Proctice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send complete the Cover Sheet. Send complete the Cover Sheet. Send complete the Cover Sheet. ment with wordyn, requirement toleration project from tweeth Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0122

10018

If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is

(Designation must be a separate

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

not domiciled in the United States, an

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-9	74-7474	
Name	Anne C. Baker		
Address (line 1)	Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP		
Address (line 2)	40 West 57th Street		
Address (line 3)	21st Floor		
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10019		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	ent # 2	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	lark if additional numbers attached unibers for the same property). n Number(s)	
75808386	75818105 75820641		
75934978	75818103 75937031		
Number of		10	
	A Company of the Listed (27 CFR 3.41): A	\$265.00	
- "	f Payment: Check Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for p	Account Layment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and concluded the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit according to the control of the	unt are authorized, as	
Anne C.	icated herein. Serve Paleer	,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0123

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the ____ day of November, 2001 by Rebecca Taylor, an individual ("Assignor") to Rebecca Taylor and Elizabeth Bugdaycay, as JOINT owners ("Assignees").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby represents that she has adopted, used and is using, and is the current owner in the United States and its territories of the trademark REBECCA TAYLOR Registration No. 2132863 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby represents that she has adopted, used and is using, and is the current owner in the United States and its territories of the REBECCA TAYLOR trademark application Serial No. 76079528 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby represents that she intends to use the REBECCA TAYLOR trademark in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark office based on a bona fide intent to use the mark in interstate commerce, (the "Other Marks"), which applications have the following Serial Numbers, Serial No. 75808386, Serial No. 75934978, Serial No. 75934977, Serial No. 75818105, Serial No. 75818103, Serial No. 75818104, Serial No. 75820641 and Serial No. 75937031, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1 (c) or 1 (d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire ongoing and existing business of licensing and using the Registration, the Mark and the Other Marks (the "Business") and Assignees are acquiring the entire Business to which the mark pertains in accordance with USC Sec. 1060; and

WHEREAS, Assignees are desirous of acquiring the Registration, the Mark, the Other Marks and the Business;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignees the entire Business, in accordance with 15 USC Sec. 1060, and any and all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registration, the Mark and the Other Marks, listed below, the subsequent registrations thereof, in joint ownership in equal undivided share, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registration, the Mark and the Other Marks including, but not limited to, the use of the Registration, the Mark and the Other Marks, all benefit of any and all prior use of the Registration, the Mark and the Other Marks and any and all rights to

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0124 initiate claims or proceedings for past, present or future infringements of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Registration, the Mark and the Other Marks. The Registration, the Mark and the Other Marks assigned hereunder are the following:

Int. Class 25	Registration No. 2132863
Int. Class 25	Serial No. 76079528
Int. Class 3	Serial No. 75808386
Int. Class 9	Serial No. 75934978
Int. Class 14	Serial No. 75934977
Int. Class 16	Serial No. 75818105
Int. Class 18	Serial No. 75818103
Int. Class 24	Serial No. 75818104
Int. Class 25	Serial No. 75820641
Int. Class 26	Serial No. 75937031

Rebecca Taylor (Assignor)

State of New York

)ss:

)

County of New York

On this 2/st day of November, 2001, personally appeared Rebecca Taylor, to me known to be the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment.

ANNE CALHOUN BAKER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4787468
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires October 31,

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/04/2001 REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0125